lin
de
_s
pe
c_
51
95
_8

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE
1.2 Model designation R17SX-24V R17SX-36V R22SX R15SX
1.3 Power unit Electric Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operation Stand-on Stand-on Stand-on Stand-on
1.5 Load capacity Q lbs kg 3500 1588 3500 1588 4500 2041 3000 1361
1.6 Load center c in mm 24 600 24 600 24 600 24 600
1.8 Axle center to fork face x in mm 11.8 299 11.8 299 10.8 274 5.4 136
1.9 Wheelbase y in mm 58.9 1497 60.9 1548 60.9 1548 60.9 1548
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight lbs kg 7517.8 3410 8245.3 3740 8774.4 3980 8950.8 4060
2.3 Axle load without load, front (drive)/rear (load) lbs kg 934.4 2060 5026.5 2280 5180.9 2350 5180.9 2350
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached with load, front (drive)/rear (load) lbs kg 412.8 910 2579.4 1170 2314.9 1050 1399.9 635
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted with load, front (drive)/rear (load) lbs kg 753 1660 4188.8 1900 3825 1735 4100.6 1860
W
he
el
s
3.1 Tires, front/rear1 C=cushion rubber, P=polyurethane P/P P/P P/P P/P
3.2 Tire size, front (drive) wheel in mm 13.5x5.1 343x135 13.5x5.1 343x135 13.5x5.1 343x135 13.5x5.1 343x135
3.3 Tire size, rear (load) wheel in mm 5x4 127x102 5x4 127x102 5x4 152x102 5x4 152x102
3.5 Wheels, number front (drive)/rear (load) (X=driven) 1x+1/4 1x+1/4 1x+1/4 1x+1/4
3.6 Track width, front (drive) b10 in mm 30.5 774 30.5 774 30.5 774 30.5 774
3.7 Track width, rear (load) b11 in mm 40.1 1018 40.1 1119 40.1 1170 40.1 1170
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward ° 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 in mm 107 2718 107 2718 107 2718 107 2718
4.3 Free lift h2 in mm 74.6 1895 74.6 1895 78.8 2002 78.8 2002
4.4 Lift h3 in mm 240 6096 240 6096 240 6096 240 6096
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 in mm 281.7 7155 281.7 7155 281.7 7155 281.7 7155
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 in mm 100.2 2545 100.2 2545 93.8 2383 93.8 2383
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 in mm 5.1 130 5.1 130 5.1 160 5.1 160
4.19 Overall length l1 in mm 101 2566 103 2617 105.3 2675 108 2744
4.20 Length to fork face l2 in mm 58.7 1491 60.7 1542 70 1549 67.1 1704
4.21 Overall length b1/b2 in mm 43.2/45 1098/1142 42.9/48.9 1089/1243 42.9/48.9 1089/1294 42.9/48.9 1089/1294
4.22 Fork dimensions sxexl in mm 1.5*4*42 38*102*1067 1.5*4*42 38*102*1067 1.8*4*42 45*102*1067 1.5*4*42 38*102*1067
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15 173, Class/Form A,B 2A 2A 2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 in mm 33 838 33 838 33 838 33 838
4.25 Fork spread, minimum/maximum b5 in mm 25.4/9.7 644/246 25.4/9.7 644/246 25.4/9.7 644/246 25.4/9.7 644/246
4.26 Width between reach legs b4 in mm 34.1 865 38 966 40 1017 40 1017
4.28 Reach travel l4 in mm 23.7 603 23.7 603 23.7 603 41.2 1047
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 in mm 1.9 47 1.9 47 1.9 47 1.9 47
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 1.8 45 1.8 45 1.8 45 1.8 45
4.33 Aisle width, with pallet 39.37" x 47.24" across forks Ast in mm 114.7 2913 116.7 2964 116.7 2965 121.7 3092

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE
1.2 Model designation R17SX-24V R17SX-36V R22SX R15SX
1.3 Power unit Electric Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operation Stand-on Stand-on Stand-on Stand-on
1.5 Load capacity Q lbs kg 3500 1588 3500 1588 4500 2041 3000 1361
1.6 Load center c in mm 24 600 24 600 24 600 24 600
1.8 Axle center to fork face x in mm 11.8 299 11.8 299 10.8 274 5.4 136
1.9 Wheelbase y in mm 58.9 1497 60.9 1548 60.9 1548 60.9 1548
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight lbs kg 7517.8 3410 8245.3 3740 8774.4 3980 8950.8 4060
2.3 Axle load without load, front (drive)/rear (load) lbs kg 934.4 2060 5026.5 2280 5180.9 2350 5180.9 2350
2.4 Axle load, fork outreached with load, front (drive)/rear (load) lbs kg 412.8 910 2579.4 1170 2314.9 1050 1399.9 635
2.5 Axle load, fork retracted with load, front (drive)/rear (load) lbs kg 753 1660 4188.8 1900 3825 1735 4100.6 1860
W
he
el
s
3.1 Tires, front/rear1 C=cushion rubber, P=polyurethane P/P P/P P/P P/P
3.2 Tire size, front (drive) wheel in mm 13.5x5.1 343x135 13.5x5.1 343x135 13.5x5.1 343x135 13.5x5.1 343x135
3.3 Tire size, rear (load) wheel in mm 5x4 127x102 5x4 127x102 5x4 152x102 5x4 152x102
3.5 Wheels, number front (drive)/rear (load) (X=driven) 1x+1/4 1x+1/4 1x+1/4 1x+1/4
3.6 Track width, front (drive) b10 in mm 30.5 774 30.5 774 30.5 774 30.5 774
3.7 Track width, rear (load) b11 in mm 40.1 1018 40.1 1119 40.1 1170 40.1 1170
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward ° 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 in mm 107 2718 107 2718 107 2718 107 2718
4.3 Free lift h2 in mm 74.6 1895 74.6 1895 78.8 2002 78.8 2002
4.4 Lift h3 in mm 240 6096 240 6096 240 6096 240 6096
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 in mm 281.7 7155 281.7 7155 281.7 7155 281.7 7155
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 in mm 100.2 2545 100.2 2545 93.8 2383 93.8 2383
4.10 Height of reach legs h8 in mm 5.1 130 5.1 130 5.1 160 5.1 160
4.19 Overall length l1 in mm 101 2566 103 2617 105.3 2675 108 2744
4.20 Length to fork face l2 in mm 58.7 1491 60.7 1542 70 1549 67.1 1704
4.21 Overall length b1/b2 in mm 43.2/45 1098/1142 42.9/48.9 1089/1243 42.9/48.9 1089/1294 42.9/48.9 1089/1294
4.22 Fork dimensions sxexl in mm 1.5*4*42 38*102*1067 1.5*4*42 38*102*1067 1.8*4*42 45*102*1067 1.5*4*42 38*102*1067
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15 173, Class/Form A,B 2A 2A 2A 2A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 in mm 33 838 33 838 33 838 33 838
4.25 Fork spread, minimum/maximum b5 in mm 25.4/9.7 644/246 25.4/9.7 644/246 25.4/9.7 644/246 25.4/9.7 644/246
4.26 Width between reach legs b4 in mm 34.1 865 38 966 40 1017 40 1017
4.28 Reach travel l4 in mm 23.7 603 23.7 603 23.7 603 41.2 1047
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 in mm 1.9 47 1.9 47 1.9 47 1.9 47
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 1.8 45 1.8 45 1.8 45 1.8 45
4.33 Aisle width, with pallet 39.37" x 47.24" across forks Ast in mm 114.7 2913 116.7 2964 116.7 2965 121.7 3092